# OP \$115.00 8683679

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainier Wine, LLC		05/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A W Direct, LLC	
Street Address:	980 Airway Court, Suite A	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86836799	BIG DEVINE
Serial Number:	86082550	THE GRIFTER
Serial Number:	85207605	BESITOS
Serial Number:	85391977	DIVERSION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 707-526-4200

Email: jdawson@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Dawson

Address Line 1: 100 B Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Dawson	
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Dawson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Seller Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Seller Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0090

### EXHIBIT D

# SELLER ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of May 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Rainier Wine, LLC ("Assignor") and A W Direct, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the list of trademarks set forth in <a href="Attachment A"><u>Attachment A</u></a> and is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in <a href="Attachment A"><u>Attachment A</u></a> (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are acting as Seller and Buyer, respectively, in a transaction whereby ownership of certain brands and brand assets, including the Marks, is being transferred from Assignor to Assignee in exchange for consideration (the "Asset Sale").

NOW THEREFORE, NOW THEREFORE, in connection with the Asset Sale and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its authorized officer on the date indicated above.

RAINIER WINE, LLC	A W DIRECT, LLC
Quip Qui	
By: Damian Davis	Ву:
Its: Manager	lts:

# ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Trademark Registration Number
Mad Housewife	78504460
Besitos	85207605
Diversion	85391977
Big DeVine	86836799
The Grifter	86082550

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0092

**RECORDED: 12/30/2019**